Sealed Tenders are hereby invited by The Commandant, 11 Bn NDRF ,
M A Road, Chowkaghat, Varanasi-22t00z (UP) on behalf of the President of
India for procurement of STRETCHER SPINE BOARD WITH ACCESSORIES for
National Disaster Response Force, Varanasi. Estimated cost of Stores is Rs.

5,50,000/- (Rupees five lakhs fifty thousand )only.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS & CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT

1. Sealed Tenders along with product details in a two bid system are to
be deposited in the Tender Box placed in the office of the
Commandant. 11 Bn NDRF, M A Road, Chowkaghat, Varanasi-221002

[...]

Tenders will be opened in the presence of the bidders on 13 Feb' 2016

at 1600 Hrs. by a duly approved Board of Officers.

4. lmproper or incomplete Tenders or Tender without specifications will
be rejected.

5. All tenders are to be accompanied with a Demand Draft of Rs.11,000/-
(Rupees eleven thousand) only in favour of the Commandant 11 Bn

NDRF, payable at SBl, pavable at SBl. Hotel De-Paris (Varanasil.

Varanasi Cantt. (code No: 04558). This is to be retained as Earnest

Money from the bidders.

6. Bank Drafts of unsuccessful bidders will be returned after the